

Press release

COIMA SGR ACQUIRES VIALE ISONZO 25 IN MILAN'S PORTA ROMANA DISTRICT

COIMA now controls 50,000 SQM of Porta Romana district with €100 million invested to date

Milano, 29 November 2019 - COIMA SGR, Italy's leading Real Estate investment, development and management company, today announced the acquisition of the 5,400 square meter¹ Viale Isonzo 25 office complex for 20.9 million euros.

The investment is expected to benefit from the forthcoming regeneration of the Porta Romana Railway Yard, and COIMA plans to retain **the property in its portfolio** over the long term.

The property is entirely **leased to four tenants**: Reno de Medici, AIRC - Foundation for Cancer Research, ICOM - Institute of Osteopathy, and the previous owner Margiuno, part of the Real Margi Group, which is led by Sandro Manuli. All tenants will continue to occupy their current spaces, while COIMA will invest in energy efficiency improvements for the building.

The acquisition was carried out through the **COIMA Core Fund I fund**, which has already completed the adjacent Lorenzini 4 and Ripamonti 85 acquisitions this year.

COIMA SGR was advised on this transaction by the Grimaldi studies for legal matters, Maisto for tax matters, Sfera Giuridica for urban and administrative matters and Duff & Phelps REAG for technical and environmental matters. The vendor was assisted in the sales process by CBRE.



Properties acquired by COIMA SGR in the Porta Romana area

¹ Gross Surface Area



COIMA SGR was authorised by the Bank of Italy of 2007 and is an independent company and lead provider of real estate asset management and investment services for Italian and international institutional investors. COIMA SGR currently manages 22 real estate investment funds with more than €5 billion in investments, including management mandates, and has a portfolio of over 150 properties that includes 30 LEED certified buildings.

Press office

FinElk +44 (0)20 7631 8618 Robin Haddrill – robin.haddrill@finelk.eu +44 7920 016 203 Cornelia Schnepf – cornelia.schnepf@finelk.eu +44 7387 108 998